# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Robert Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 609 by Representative Robert Johnson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 5, change "Art. 1301.3" to "Art. 1301.3."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, line 10, after "(a)" and before "<u>enforcement</u>" change "<u>seek</u>" to "<u>Seek</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 6, line 12, after "(b)" and before "<u>establishment</u>" change "<u>seek</u>" to "<u>Seek</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 6, line 13, after "(c)" and before "<u>determination</u>" change "<u>request</u>" to "<u>Request</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 6, line 14, after "(d)" and before "to" change "attempt" to "Attempt"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 6, line 15, after "(e)" and before "determination" change "request" to "Request"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 11, delete lines 5 through 9 in their entirety and insert the following:

15	"(1) All of the parties who are individuals file consent in a record
16	with the tribunal of this state that a tribunal of another state that has
17	jurisdiction over at least one of the parties who is an individual or that is
18	located in the state of residence of the child may modify the order and
19	assume continuing, exclusive jurisdiction; or
20	(2) Its order is not the controlling order."

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 11, line 19, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>order</u>" change "<u>child-support</u>" to "<u>child support</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 13, line 17, after "(a)" and before "order" change "an" to "<u>An</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 13, line 19, after "(b)" and before "an" change "if" to "If"

## Page 1 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 21, line 1, after "more" and before "orders" change "child-support" to "child
  <u>support</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 25, line 3, after "not" and before "excluded" insert "<u>be</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 26, line 7, after "state in" and before "or by" change "<u>in a record</u>" to "<u>a record</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 27, line 5, after "<u>similar to</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" change "<u>Subsection (B)</u>" to 10 "Paragraph B of this Article"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 12 On page 28, line 27, after "Paragraph D" and before "and" insert "of this Article"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 30, at the end of line 16, insert the following: "Article 1306.4 (Choice of law)
  applies to the contest."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 17 On page 32, line 3, after "(5)" and before "<u>as</u>" change "<u>except</u>" to "<u>Except</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 19 On page 32, at the end of line 17, change "section;" to "Section;"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 33, at the end of line 11, change "under a" to "<u>under a</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 33, at the beginning of line 12, change "registered support order" to "registered
  <u>support order</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 26 On page 35, at the beginning of line 1, delete "<del>C.</del>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 28 On page 38, line 20, after "<u>E</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" insert "<u>of this Article</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 30 On page 41, line 20, after "(a)" and before "an" change "means" to "Means"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 32 On page 41, line 21, after "(i)" and before "enforceable" change "is" to "Is"

#### Page 2 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 41, line 22, after "(ii)" and before "been" change "has" to "Has"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 4 On page 41, line 23, after "(aa)" and before "drawn" change "formally" to "Formally"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 6 On page 41, line 25, after "(bb)" and before "by" change "authenticated" to "Authenticated"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 8 On page 41, line 27, after "(iii)" and before "be" change "may" to "May"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 10 On page 41, line 28, after "(b)" and before "a" change "includes" to "Includes"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 45, line 11, after "<u>Paragraph</u>" and before the comma "," change "(<u>B</u>)" to "<u>B of this</u>
  <u>Article</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 15 On page 45, line 16, after "(1)" and before "bound" change "is" to "Is"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 17 On page 45, line 18, after "(2)" and before "not" change "may" to "May"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 45, line 24, after "<u>Paragraph</u>" and before the comma "," change "(<u>B</u>)" to "<u>B of this</u>
  <u>Article</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 46, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert "<u>under Subparagraph B(2), (4), or (9) of</u>
  <u>this Article.</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 25 On page 47, line 1, after "(1)" and before "tribunal" change "the" to "The"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 27 On page 47, line 4, after "(2)" and before "Department" change "the" to "The"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 47, line 5, after "request a" and before "order" change "child-support" to "child
  <u>support</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 32 On page 47, line 13, after "<u>D</u>" and before the comma "," insert "<u>of this Article</u>"

#### Page 3 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 2 On page 47, line 17, after "(1)" and before "complete" change " $\underline{a}$ " to " $\underline{A}$ "
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 4 On page 47, line 18, after "(2)" and before "record" change " $\underline{a}$ " to " $\underline{A}$ "
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 6 On page 47, line 25, after "(1)" and before "and" change "recognition" to "Recognition"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 8 On page 47, line 27, after "(2)" and before "agreement" change "the" to "The"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 10 On page 47, line 28, after "(3)" and before "agreement" change "the" to "The"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 12 On page 48, line 3, after "(4)" and before "record" change "the" to "The" and after 13 "Paragraph" and before "lacks" change "(B)" to "B of this Article"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 15 On page 48, line 11, after "(1)" and before "obligee" change "the" to "The"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 17 On page 48, line 14, after "(2)" and before "foreign" change "the" to "The"